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Q1. If the election for U.S. senator from New Jersey were held today, would you vote  

for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Bob Menendez, the De
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Q5. How much of a factor do you consider the issue of health care to be in deciding how  
 you will vote in this year's election? Is it: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid An extremely important 

factor 

179 33.6 33.6 33.6 

A significant factor 218 41.0 41.0 74.7 

A minor factor 75 14.1 14.1 88.7 

Or not a factor at all? 59 11.1 11.1 99.9 

NOT SURE 1 .1 .1 100.0 

Total 532 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 
Q6. President Trump and the Republican majority in Congress did not repeal the Affordable 
Care Act, or Obamacare, but the president has cut subsidies to health insurance companies, 
eliminated individual mandate penalties for not having insurance, and refused to defend the 

ACS’s constitutionality in court. Do you: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Support these moves 163 30.7 30.7 30.7 

Oppose these moves 277 52.1 52.1 82.8 

Or not know enough to have 

an opinion? 

79 14.9 14.9 97.7 

NOT SURE 10 1.9 1.9 99.5 

REFUSE 3 .5 .5 100.0 

Total 532 100.0 100.0  
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Q7. Which one of the following best describes how you feel about Obamacare's rule that  
 insurance companies cannot deny coverage or charge more because of pre-existing 

conditions: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid The rule should continue to 

be enforced 

402 75.6 75.6 75.6 

The rule should be 

eliminated 

62 11.7 11.7 87.3 

Or it doesn’t matter whether 

the rule is eliminated or 

remains in effect? 

48 8.9 8.9 96.2 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 20 3.8 3.8 100.0 

Total 532 100.0 100.0  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Q8. Bob Menendez was indicted for improperly using his Senate office to help a wealthy friend 
in exchange for gifts and campaign contributions. The charges were dropped after a mistrial, 

but the Senate reprimanded Menendez. How much or how little of a factor do you consider this 
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Q9. Senate candidate Bob Hugin has been accused by opponents of profiting off an expensive 
cancer drug while CEO of a pharmaceutical company while resisting efforts to create a generic 
version of it. How much or how little of a factor do you consider this to be in deciding how you 

vote: 

 Frequency 
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D2. Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino, or not? 
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D6. I'm required to verify: are you: 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 




